



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (STATE)
(STAMP) NO.24930 OF 2025

The State of MaharashtraApplicant
V/S
Nitin Sachchidanandan MirwankarRespondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4610 OF 2025
IN
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (STATE)
(STAMP) NO.24930 OF 2025

The State of MaharashtraApplicant
V/S
Nitin Sachchidanandan MirwankarRespondent

Mr. Dinesh Haldankar, APP for the Applicant/State.
Mr. Kishor Walanju for Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Walanju appears on behalf of the Respondent-accused and complains that papers in the Appeal are not supplied to the accused. The learned APP to serve copy of Interim Application and the Appeal to Mr. Walanju.

2. List on 1 April 2026.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)